RESOLUTION

NO
A Resolution approving an application submitted by Friendship Baptist Church for an honorary designation for Reverend Dr. Emmett S. Aniton, Jr. to be located at Sixth Avenue and Eighth Street and Sixth Avenue and 9th Street. Whereas, the Board of Honor held a meeting on December 2, 2019 to consider the
application and to make a recommendation to Council. At that meeting, the Board of Honor members voted to approve the request for an Honorary Designation for Reverend Dr. Emmett S. Aniton, Jr. to be located at Sixth Avenue and Eighth Street and Sixth Avenue and 9th Street.

THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES:
The location at Sixth Avenue and Eighth Street and Sixth Avenue and 9th Street is to have an Honorary Designation for Reverend Dr. Emmett S. Aniton, Jr.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the $\frac{10^{th}}{t}$ day of $\frac{t}{t}$ December, 2019 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of $\frac{t}{t}$ members of said Council.
Councilor Allen voting
Councilor Barnes voting
Councilor Crabb voting Councilor Davis voting
Councilor Garrett voting
Councilor House voting
Councilor Huff voting
Councilor Thomas voting
Councilor Thompson voting
Councilor Woodson voting

B.H. "SKIP" HENDERSON, III MAYOR

SANDRA T. DAVIS CLERK OF COUNCIL